

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON:
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1479, 1487, 1489, 1484, 1485, 1482, 1483, 1481, 1488, 1486,
1480 OF 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 IN C.A. NO. 1480 OF 2006

(Applications for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution filed by Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8 IN C.A. NO. 1480 OF 2006

(Applications for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution filed by Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8 IN C.A. NO. 1489 OF 2006

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant No. 6 and condonation of delay in filing substitution filed by Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 AND 4 IN C.A. NO. 1485 OF 2006

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant and condonation of delay in filing substitution filed by Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. IN 7,6, 2, 4, 5 ,10, 7,8 AND 9 RESPECTIVELY

(Applications for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate in C.A Nos. 1480, 1481, 1482, 1483, 1484, 1486, 1487, 1488, 1489 of 2006)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.1866 OF 2012

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"As prayed for, list these matters
after four weeks."**

Thereafter the matters were again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As jointly prayed for, list these these matters in the month of November, 2015.

...2/-

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. S.M. Jadhav, counsel for the appellant has filed additional documents with common application for permission to file common additional documents in Civil Appeal Nos. 1480, 1481, 1482, 1483, 1484, 1486, 1487, 1488, 1489 of 2006 and the same have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the respondent has filed reply to the application in Civil Appeal No.1480 of 2006 and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

SLP NO.1866 OF 2012

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are fifty eight respondent in this mater. Show cause notice was issued through Registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover has been received from the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and the name of Respondent Nos. 4 to 58 have been deleted at the risk of the petitioner vide Court's Order dated 30.07.02012.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate for the petitioner has filed application for substitution of the Lrs of deceased petitioner No. 1 alongwith vakalatnama/appearance which is within time but the same is defective for the reason that the name of the petitioner Nos. 1 and 1(a) are same and the Lrs of petitioner No.1 are already on record as petitioner Nos. 1(a) to 1(f). Counsel for the petitioner was requested to clarify the name of the petitioner No. 1(a), viz. Damubhai D. Patel but he has not done the needful so far. The unregistered application is included in the paper books.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga