

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1479, 1487, 1489, 1484, 1485, 1482, 1483, 1481, 1488, 1486,
1480 of 2006 and 1181 of 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 IN C.A. No. 1480 of 2006

(Applications for substitution of Lrs. of deceased appellant No. 17/2 and condonation of delay in filing substitution filed by Mr. S.M Jadhav, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8 IN C.A. No. 1480 of 2006

(Applications for substitution of Lrs. of deceased appellant Nos. 21/5 and 17/2 and condonation of delay in filing substitution filed by Mr. S.M Jadhav, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8 IN C.A. No. 1489 of 2006

(Applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant No. 6 and condonation of delay in filing substitution filed by Mr. S.M Jadhav, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 and 4 IN C.A. No. 1485 of 2006

(Applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant and condonation of delay in filing substitution filed by Mr. S.M Jadhav, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 in C.A No. 1479 of 2006

(Applications for permission to file additional facts and documents)

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS. ETC ...APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters after four weeks."

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1479, 1487, 1489, 1484, 1485, 1482, 1483, 1481, 1488, 1486 and 1480 of 2006

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. S.N Terdal, Advocate has on 10.03.2017 filed additional affidavit along with Annexures R-1 to R-6 with permission of the Hon'ble Court and on 11.03.2017 filed Annexure R-7 as additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional facts

and documents viz. Annexures R1 to R7 on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in C.A No. 1479 of 2006. Copies of the same are placed with appeal paper-books.

Service is complete in all the matters.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1181 OF 2007

It is submitted that there are 58 respondents in the matter. The names of Respondent Nos. 4-58 have been deleted vide this Court's order dated 30.07.2012. The counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of SLP for issuing Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal to respondent Nos. 1-3. Hence, the same could not issued so far. The service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1-3.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.M Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. D.S Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR