

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**On the request of learned counsel for the Union of
India, list the matters on 3rd October, 2018.**

**It is made clear that no further adjournment will be
given.**

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**