

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(PART HEARD BY HON.DR.D.Y. CHANDRACHUD AND HON. AJAY RASTOGI, JJ.)

WITH

C.A.No.1480/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1482/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1483/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1487/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1488/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1484/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1489/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1486/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1481/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1485/2006 (IX)C.A.No.1181/2017 (III)

Date : 28-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rakesh Kumar Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.Venkatramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr.Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr.Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.
Mr.Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr.Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr.Aaryan Pareek, Adv.
Mr.Yash Raj Bundela, Adv.
Ms.Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms.Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms.Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms.Deepanmita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr.Ayush Anand, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Heard in part.

**List the matters for continuation of arguments on
Tuesday, 3 December 2019.**

**(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master**

**(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master**