

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 170382 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR (DEAD) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NOS. 170381/2021 AND 170382/2021 IN C.A.NO. 1479/2006
IS LISTED.])

Date : 17-05-2022 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (mentioned by)
Mr. Pavan Kumar Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned by Mr Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General, the application is taken on board.
- 2 List the application on 19 May 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER